阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

• Working Voltage: ≤18Vdc
• Case Size: 0402, 0603
HOW TO ORDER
(i.e., 1A = 4,000
3A = 10,000)
WA = 10,000
AntennaGuard 0402/0603
AVX Low Capacitance Multilayer Varistors
ESD Protection for Antennas and Low Capacitor Loading Applications
48
ANTENNAGUARD CATALOG PART NUMBERS/ELECTRICAL VALUES
AVX Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) IL Cap Cap Tolerance Case Size
VC04AG183R0YAT_ _ ≤ 18 ≤ 14 0.1 3 Max 0402
VC06AG182R0CAT_ _ ≤ 18 ≤ 14 0.1 2 ±0.25pF 0603
VC06AG183R0YAT_ _ ≤ 18 ≤ 14 0.1 3 Max 0603
VC06AG18120YAT_ _ ≤ 18 ≤ 14 0.1 12 +4, -2pF 0603
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Size (EIA) Length (L) Width (W) Max Thickness (T) Land Length (t)
0402
1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.60 0.25±0.15
(0.040±0.004) (0.020±0.004) (0.024) (0.010±0.006)
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.90 0.35±0.15
(0.063±0.006) (0.031±0.006) (0.035) (0.014±0.006)
mm (inches)
AntennaGuard 0402/0603
AVX Low Capacitance Multilayer Varistors
ESD Protection for Antennas and Low Capacitor Loading Applications
Termination Finish Code
Packaging Code
VW (DC) DC Working Voltage (V)
VW (AC) AC Working Voltage (V)
IL Maximum Leakage Current at the Working Voltage (μA)
Cap Maximum Capacitance (pF) @ 1 MHz and 0.5 Vrms; VC06AG18120YAT capacitance tolerance: +4, -2pF
L W
T
t
SOLDERING PAD DIMENSIONS
Suppression Pad Dimensions
Device A B C D
AVX 0402 1.70 (0.067) 0.61 (0.024) 0.51 (0.020) 0.61 (0.024)
AVX 0603 2.54 (0.100) 0.89 (0.035) 0.76 (0.030) 0.89 (0.035)
mm (inches)A
B
D
C
49
mm (inches)
Antenna Varistors
AVX offers a series of 0402 and 0603 chip varistors,
 designated the AntennaGuard series, for RF antenna/RF
amplifier protection. These devices offer ultra-low capaci-
tance (<3pF in 0402 chips, and ≤3pF & ≤12pF in 0603
 packages), as well as low insertion loss. Antenna varistors
can replace output capacitors and provide ESD suppression
in cell phones, pagers and wireless LANs.
It is very common to employ some form of a FET in many
types of efficient/miniature RF amplifiers. Typically, these RF
transistors have nearly ideal input gate impedance and
outstanding noise figures. However, FETs are very suscepti-
ble to ESD damage due to the very thin layer of SiO2 uses as
the gate insulator. The ultra-thin SiO2 layer is required to
improve the gain of the transistor. In other words, the upside
of the performance enhancement becomes the downside of
the transistors survival when subjected to an ESD event.
ESD damage to the RF Field Effect Transistors (FETs) is a
growing concern among RF designers due to the following
trends: (1) RF amplifiers continue to shrink in size, and (2)
FET gains figures continue to increase. Both trends relate to
decreasing gate oxide thickness, which in turn, is directly
proportional to increased ESD sensitivity. As miniaturization
trends accelerate, the traditional methods to protect against
ESD damage (i.e., PC board layout, passive filters, and diode
clamps) are becoming less and less effective.